on that date. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income for the year ended December 31,
2013 assume the merger was completed on January 1, 2013.

The unaudited pro forma information is provided for informational purposes only. The pro forma financial
information presented is not necessarily indicative of the actual results that would have been achieved had the merger
been consummated on the dates or at the beginning of the periods presented, and is not necessarily indicative of future
results. The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated
financial statements and related notes of SAL, which are incorporated into this document by reference, and the
historical consolidated financial statements and related notes of Riverside, which are included in this document.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of June 30, 2014 combines the June 30,
2014 balance sheets of SAL and Riverside assuming the merger was completed on June 30, 2014.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of June 30, 2014

Salisbury
Bancorp,
Inc.

Riverside
Bank Adjustments Unaudited

Pro Forma

(in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents and certificates of deposit $34,908 $8,557 $ (1,980 ) (1 ) $41,485
Securities available for sale, at fair value 88,456 16,548 (138 ) (2 ) 104,866
Loans, net and loans held for sale 456,627 191,949 (869 ) (3 ) 647,707
Premises and equipment, net 13,013 1,122 (129 ) (4 ) 14,006
Goodwill 9,829 — 5,112 (5 ) 14,941
Identifiable intangible assets 946 — 1,574 (6 ) 2,520
Cash surrender value of life insurance policies 7,641 4,322 — 11,963

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

48

Other assets 10,056 1,573 631 (7 ) 12,260
Total assets $621,476 $224,071 $ 4,201 $849,748

Deposits $507,361 $196,892 $ 720 (8 ) $704,973
Borrowings 34,388 — — 34,388
Other liabilities 4,727 1,027 535 (9 ) 6,289
Shareholders’ equity 75,000 26,152 2,946 (10) 104,098
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $621,476 $224,071 $ 4,201 $849,748

Common Shares 1,712 742 999 (11) 2,711
_______________________

(1) Cash component of transaction, which includes transaction expenses and costs.
(2) Acquisition accounting fair value adjustment on securities portfolio.

(3)
Calculated to reflect fair value adjustments on loans of ($3,729), net of eliminated Riverside allowance for loan
losses of $2,860.

(4)Acquisition accounting fair value adjustment on bank premises. Purchase discount is accreted over a 15-year period.

(5)
Calculated as the fair value of consideration paid in the acquisition of Riverside, less amounts allocated to the fair

[…]

Conversion of 100% of Riverside’s outstanding shares of common stock and in the money options into 1.35
shares of SAL stock (based upon the closing SAL’s stock price of $30.01 at June 30, 2014)	 $30,648

Allocated to:
Historical net book value of Riverside assets and liabilities $26,152
Adjustment to Riverside equity resulting from transaction related to expenses attributable to Riverside and
SAL $(430 )

Adjustments to step-up assets and liabilities to fair value:
Securities available for sale $(138 )
Loans, net $(869 )
Premises and equipment $(129 )
Other assets (Net tax deferred asset) $96
Deposits $(720 )
Core deposit intangible $1,574
Excess purchase price over fair value of identifiable assets and liabilities (goodwill) $5,112

-14-

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

50

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the six months ended June 30, 2014
combines the statements of income of SAL and Riverside assuming the merger was completed on January 1, 2014.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the

Six Months Ended June 30, 2014

Salisbury
Bancorp,
Inc.

Riverside
Bank Adjustments

Unaudited
Pro
Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)
Interest and dividend income:
Interest and fees on loans $9,327 $ 4,813 $ 199 (1) $ 14,339
Interest and dividends on securities 1,623 91 — 1,714
Interest on cash equivalents and certificates of deposit 45 — — 45
Total interest and dividend income	 10,995 2,435 199 16,098

Interest expense:
Interest on deposits 700 541 (35 ) (2) 1,206
Interest on borrowed funds 615 — — 615
Total interest expense 1,315 541 (35 ) 1,821
Net interest and dividend income 9,680 4,363 234 14,277
Provision for loan losses 651 420 — 1,071
Net interest and dividend income, after provision for loan losses 9,029 3,943 234 13,206

Non-interest income:
Service charges on deposits 1,168 95 — 1,263
Income from fiduciary activities 1,718 — — 1,718
Net gain on sales of securities — 2 — 2
Net increase in cash surrender value of bank-owned life
insurance 113 — — 113

Other operating income 121 256 — 377
Total non-interest income 3,120 353 — 3,473

Non-interest expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits 5,275 1,685 — 6,960
Occupancy and equipment expenses 1,374 325 4 (3) 1,703
Deposit insurance expense 221 63 — 284
Other operating expense 3,308 757 185 (4) 4,250
Total non-interest expenses 10,178 2,830 189 13,197
Income before income taxes 1,971 1,466 45 3,482

Provision for income taxes 454 532 15 (5) 1,001

Net income	 $1,517 $ 934 $ 30 $ 2,481
Net income available to common shareholders $1,431 $ 934 $ 30 $ 2,395

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

51

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
Basic 1,712 999 (6) — 2,711
Diluted 1,712 1,000 (6) 20 2,732

Earnings per share
Basic $0.83 $ 0.93 $ 0.88
Diluted $0.83 $ 0.93 $ 0.88

-15-

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

52

 _________________

(1)
Amount represents accretion of loan discount of approximately $1.2 million, over an estimated weighted average
life of 3.4 years. $0.77 million is the portion of the fair value adjustment on loans which is due to changes in the
interest rate environment and not the portion that reflects the credit quality fair value adjustment on the loans.

[…]

(2)
Amount represents amortization of deposit fair value adjustment of $0.72 million, over the estimated life of the
deposits.
(3) Amounts represents amortization of fair value adjustment on fixed assets over estimated life of 15 years.

(4)
Amount represents CDI amortization of $1.6 million over an estimated life of 10 years using an accelerated method
based on anticipated life of deposits.

(5)Amount represents a change in taxes from adjustments at an assumed tax rate of 34%.

(6)
Weighted-average shares outstanding used in the computation of Riverside earnings per share reflect the conversion
of such shares into SAL shares at an exchange ratio of 1.35 SAL shares.

-16-

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

53

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of income for the year ended December 31, 2013
combines the statements of income of SAL and Riverside assuming the merger was completed on January 1, 2013.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the

Year Ended December 31, 2013

Salisbury
Bancorp,
Inc.

Riverside
Bank Adjustments Unaudited

Pro Forma

(in thousands, except per share data)
Interest and dividend income:
Interest and fees on loans $17,978 $ 9,686 $ 235 (1) $ 27,899
Interest and dividends on securities 3,705 143 — 3,848
Interest on cash equivalents and certificates of deposit 67 1 — 68
Total interest and dividend income	 21,750 9,830 235 31,815

Interest expense:
Interest on deposits 1,813 1,263 (75 ) (2) 3,001
Interest on borrowed funds 1,249 — — 1,249
Total interest expense 3,062 1,263 (75 ) 4,250
Net interest and dividend income 18,688 8,567 310 27,565
Provision for loan losses 1,066 820 — 1,886
Net interest and dividend income, after provision for loan losses 17,622 7,747 310 25,679

Non-interest income:
Service charges on deposits 2,298 547 — 2,845
Income from fiduciary activities 3,074 — — 3,074
Net gain on sales of securities — — — —
Net increase in cash surrender value of bank-owned life insurance 234 117 — 351
Other operating income 699 164 — 863
Total non-interest income 6,305 828 — 7,133

Non-interest expenses:
Salaries and employee benefits 10,271 3,524 — 13,795
Occupancy and equipment expenses 2,398 696 9 (3) 3,103
Deposit insurance expense 470 142 — 612
Other operating expense 5,796 1,338 360 (4) 7,494
Total non-interest expenses 18,935 5,700 369 25,004
Income before income taxes 4,992 2,875 (59 ) 7,808

Provision (benefit) for income taxes 909 1,069 (21 ) (5) 1,957

Net income $4,083 $ 1,806 $ (38 ) $ 5,851

Net income available to common shareholders $3,922 $ 1,806 $ (38 ) $ 5,690

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

54

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
Basic 1,691 999 — 2,690
Diluted 1,691 1,000 14 2,705

Earnings per share
Basic $2.30 $1.81 $2.12
Diluted $2.30 $1.81 $2.10

-17-

Edgar Filing: SALISBURY BANCORP INC - Form S-4/A

55

______________

(1)
Amount represents accretion of loan discount of approximately $1.2 million, over an estimated weighted average
life of 3.4 years. $0.77 million is the portion of the fair value adjustment on loans which is due to changes in the
interest rate environment and not the portion that reflects the credit quality fair value adjustment on the loans.

(2)
Amount represents amortization of deposit fair value adjustment of $0.72 million, over the estimated life of the